ORDINANCE NO. 2017 -	50	
----------------------	----	--

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 1065 ESTABLISHING THE DEPARTMENT OF LICENSES AND INSPECTIONS PRESENTLY KNOWN AS CHAPTER 92 OF THE VINELAND CITY CODE.

WHEREAS, on January 11, 1977, Vineland City Council adopted Ordinance No. 1065 establishing the Department of Licenses and Inspections, said ordinance having been heretofore amended; and

WHEREAS, it is considered in the best interest of the City of Vineland specify the working hours of the Director of Licenses and Inspections.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that Ordinance No. 1065 entitled "AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE DEPARTMENT OF LICENSES AND INSPECTIONS OF THE CITY OF VINELAND; ESTABLISHING THE POSITION, QUALIFICATIONS AND DUTIES AND FIXING THE SALARY OF THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF LICENSES AND INSPECTIONS; AMENDING VARIOUS LICENSING ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF VINELAND; ABOLISHING THE DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS AND PERMITS; AND REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF ORDINANCES INCONSISTENT HEREWITH", presently known as Chapter 92 of the Vineland City Code, be and the same, is hereby revised as follows:

§ 92-6 Duties.

Add subsection D.

D. The Director of the Department of Licenses and Inspections shall work a minimum of 20 hours per week and no more than 29 hours per week.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that any ordinance or provision thereof inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance is hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistencies.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that this Ordinance shall take effect upon publication and passage in the manner provided by law.

Passed first reading:		
Passed second reading:		
	President of Council	
Approved by the Mayor:		
ATTEST:	Mayor	
City Clerk		